M/S Afcons Infrastructure Limited, Mumbai

Regd. Office- AFCONS House, 16, Shah Industrial Estate, Veera Desai Road, Azadnagar, Andheri (W), Mumbai 400013

Under Jal Jeevan Mission,District- Jaunpur (U.P.)

Actual TW Assembly of Channeta TW , Block-Mugra badshapur, Dist. Jaunpur

s

500 mm @

]

PHYSICAL STRATA

200 mm
Drilling and assembly

=BGL in meter

Company Repre.
M/S Afcons Infrastructure Ltd

Jaunpur (U.P.)

TPIA

Medhaj Techno Concept Pvt. Ltd..Jaunpur

SNo. | DL inmeter Formation -—e—- R YT Y
From to [1]
1 0 30 |S Seil 575 H.P. 5.25
2 30 92 Clay+Kankar 1.23 H.P. 6.48
3 92 g9 |clay 5.95 HP. 12.43
4 84 120 [Kankar 5.90 H.P. 18.33
5 120 204 |Coarse Sand 5.87 HP. 24.20
] 204 254 Medium Sand 5.95 H.P. 30.15
5.90 H.P. 36.05
5.80 H.P. 41.85
5.85 H.P. 47.70
5.95 H.P. 53.65
5.85 H.P. 59.50
0.20 Reducer 59.70
5.54 PP 65.24
5.95 PP 71.19
Logging Report 5.96 P.P. 77.15
Date of Logging-03-03-2024 6.00 PP 83.15
SN. Depth (Mbgl) Thickness {m) Quality (In terms of Salinity) | Remark 5.85 PP 89.00/
1 18 38 20 Good 5.83 PP. 94.83
2 100 104 4 Good 5.82 PP. 100.65
3 106 120 14 Good 5.85 PP 106.50
4 126 130 4 Good 800 |sP 112.50
5 134 141 7 Good 6.02 S.P. 118.52
6 144 148 4 Good 1.88 P.P. 120.40
7 158 162 4 Good 6.11 PP 126.51
8 164 170 & Good 300 |sP 129.51
9 173 180 7 Good 5.00 PP 134.51
10 184 188 4 Good 605 | sP 140.56
11 191 195 4 Good 4.00 PP 144.56
12 198 205 7 Good - 3.00 SP. 147.56
13 208 212 4 Good 4.99 PP 152.55
14 218 222 4 Good 5.85 PP 158.40
15 247 254 7 Good 3.00 S.P, 161.40
4.00 PP 165.40
Note: |1.Fine Bands of kankar are intermixed with almost all the Zones. 300 |sP 168.40
2. Quality of ground water is deteriorating marginal to saline in 6.10 PP 174.50
between 42.0t0 92.0 m bgl. a)
3. Predominated clay is present in depth range 92.0 to 99.0 m bgl. 150 mm @ 254
4. Please ensure pre-monsoon water level before lower the well. 450 mm @
DETAILS
1 Date of lowering 07-03-2024
2 |Depth of bore 500mm ¢ ss.ocd_ﬂeter
3 Depth of bore 450mm ¢ 188.00 Meter
4 |Housing pipe 200 mm § 60.00 Meter
5 Plane pipe 150 mm & 84.73 Meter
6 |Slotted pipe 150 mm § 30.07 Meter
7 |200x150 mm ¢ Reducer 0.20 Meter
Total 175.00 Meter
(Aditya Singh) (Sudhanshu Singh) (Adarsh Verma)
{- Junior Engineer Assistant Engineer,SWSM Exe. Engineer

Division Office (E&M), U.P.Jal Nigam (Rural), Varanasi




Tele Fax : +91-0522-246-5512(0)
Mob. : + 91 - 9415141232, 9554034123
E-mail : geo.instrument@outlook.com

INSTRUMENTS & TECHA ES

GEO INSTRUMENTS & TECHNIC'S

(A Division of Geophysical Exploration and Instrumentation)

Sales & Service Dealer : Uptron Borehole logging system, UPTRON INDIA LTD., LUCKNOW

Ref:GIT:UP: PJM:23-24:L S:K-
Dated: 04-03-2024 €52

GEOPHYSICAL BOREHOLE LOGGING REPORT

Site: Channeta

Block: Mugrabadshapur

District: Jaunpur

State: Uttar Pradesh

Date of Logging: 03-03-2024 .

Logging Depth: 254.0 m bgl
Rm-10.0 0m Rw-09.00m

Latitude: 25.621576 Longitude; 82,166233
Borehole Drilled by: M/s Afcons Infrastructure Limited, Jaunpur, U. P.

Based on the interpretation of Self Potential {SP}, Short Normal {N-16"),
Long Normal (N-64”") and Lateral 6' Geophysical Logs, following
infermations/granular zones have been deciphered with respect to Salinity only:

Sl Depth Range Thickness Remark (Quality of
No {rm bgl) {meter) Aquifer Water)

i 18-38 20 Good ]
2 100 — 104 04 Good

3 108 - 120 14 Good

4 126 - 130 04 Good

< 134 — 141 07 Good

6 144 —148 04 Good

7 158 — 162 04 ~ Good

B. 164 — 170 06 Good

8. 173--180 07 Good

10 184 — 188 04 Good

11 191 -185 04 Good

12 198 — 205 07 Goaod

13 208 — 212 04 * Good

14 218 =222 04 Good

15, 247 — 254 07 Good

Note: 1. Fine bands of kankar are intermixed with almost all the zones.
2. Quality of ground water is deteriorating marginal to saline in
between 42.0 to 92.0 m bgl.
3. Predominated clay is present in depth range 92.0 to 99.0 m bgl.
4, Please ensure pre-monsoon water level before lower the well.

Far Geo Instruments, & Technic's

(S. Shukla)

Repd. OflTice : V.V.1.P. Road, Near Pakri Ka Pul, Alambagh, Lucknow - 226 005



